
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1

2

3 Milestone 1 Approvals, Governance and Funding 8 days Thu 27/09/12 Mon 08/10/12

8

9 Milestone 2 Preliminary Investigation and Scoping 84 days? Tue 02/10/12 Fri 25/01/13

23

24 Milestone 3 Data Gathering 328 days Thu 01/11/12 Mon 03/02/14

43

44 Milestone 4 - Options Development and Appraisal 225 days Mon 03/06/13 Fri 11/04/14

59

60 Milestone 5 - Consultation 171 days Tue 20/08/13 Tue 15/04/14

81

87

88

89 Milestone 5a - Business Case and funding 135 days Mon 04/11/13 Fri 09/05/14

93

94 Milestone 6 - Preferred Route Announcement 31 days Wed 16/04/14 Thu 29/05/14

95 Cabinet paper for announcement of Preferred Route Announcement / Preferred Route Paper9 days Wed 16/04/14 Mon 28/04/14

96 Date for Submission  of Cabinet approval paper 0 days Mon 28/04/14 Mon 28/04/14

97 May Cabinet Meeting - Preferred Route Announcement 0 days Thu 29/05/14 Thu 29/05/14

98

99 Milestone 7 - Preliminary Design and Environmental Statement 341 days Mon 23/09/13 Mon 12/01/15

100 Management 40 days Mon 20/01/14 Fri 14/03/14

101 Commission Estimate for Work to PA incl Topo Survey/GI Procurement40 days Mon 20/01/14 Fri 14/03/14

102 Traffic 20 days Mon 17/03/14 Fri 11/04/14

103 Flows including turning movements 20 days Mon 17/03/14 Fri 11/04/14

104 Enviroment 296 days Mon 23/09/13 Mon 10/11/14

105 ES Scoping Report 20 days Tue 29/04/14 Mon 26/05/14

106 Statutory Body Review ES scoping Report 25 days Tue 27/05/14 Mon 30/06/14

107 Environment Winter Surveys 135 days Mon 23/09/13 Fri 28/03/14

108 Environment Summer Surveys 110 days Tue 29/04/14 Mon 29/09/14

109 Environmental Statement 60 days Tue 15/07/14 Mon 06/10/14

110 Outline Environmental Master Plan 20 days Tue 12/08/14 Mon 08/09/14

111 Final Environmental Master Plan 15 days Tue 21/10/14 Mon 10/11/14

112 Geotech 145 days Mon 17/03/14 Fri 03/10/14

113 GI Tender Prep + award and Instruction 55 days Mon 17/03/14 Fri 30/05/14

114 GI Land Access 10 days Mon 02/06/14 Fri 13/06/14

115 GI Intrusive Survey 30 days Mon 16/06/14 Fri 25/07/14

116 GI Lab Work 30 days Mon 14/07/14 Fri 22/08/14

117 High Level information for highways 10 days Mon 25/08/14 Fri 05/09/14

118 Ground Investigation Report 30 days Mon 25/08/14 Fri 03/10/14

119 Ground Investigation Factual Report 20 days Mon 25/08/14 Fri 19/09/14

120 Topographical Survey 40 days Thu 29/05/14 Wed 23/07/14

121 Highways 216 days Mon 17/03/14 Mon 12/01/15

122 Statutory Undertaker Update 25 days Mon 17/03/14 Fri 18/04/14

123 Outline Alignment Design 40 days Tue 29/04/14 Mon 23/06/14

124 Outline Drainage Strategy 40 days Tue 27/05/14 Mon 21/07/14

125 Outline lighting strategy 20 days Tue 24/06/14 Mon 21/07/14

126 Outline Signing Strategy 20 days Tue 24/06/14 Mon 21/07/14

127 Accommodation Works / agricultural assessment 35 days Tue 24/06/14 Mon 11/08/14

128 Preparation for Pre-Application Consultation 40 days Tue 29/07/14 Mon 22/09/14

129 Pre-Application Consultation 30 days Tue 23/09/14 Mon 03/11/14

130 Preliminary Design Update 30 days Tue 21/10/14 Mon 01/12/14

131 Cost Estimate Update 20 days Tue 18/11/14 Mon 15/12/14

132 Contractor Input to define Red Line 20 days Tue 18/11/14 Mon 15/12/14

133 Departures from Standard Report/Documentation 15 days Tue 02/12/14 Mon 22/12/14

134 Departures from Standard Report Approval Period 15 days Tue 23/12/14 Mon 12/01/15

135 Structures 115 days Tue 24/06/14 Mon 01/12/14

136 Outline Structure design 40 days Tue 24/06/14 Mon 18/08/14

137 Preliminary structure design with foundation update 20 days Tue 04/11/14 Mon 01/12/14

138

139 Milestone 8 - Planning Application 95 days Tue 16/12/14 Mon 27/04/15

146

147 Milestone 9 -  Statutory Orders Process 465 days Mon 05/01/15 Mon 17/10/16

148 Prepare full business case 40 days Tue 06/01/15 Mon 02/03/15

149 Confirm land ownership model 0 days Mon 05/01/15 Mon 05/01/15

150 Prepare land reference plans 20 days Tue 20/01/15 Mon 16/02/15

151 Prepare CPO plans 20 days Tue 03/02/15 Mon 02/03/15

152 Prepare Side Road Orders 20 days Tue 17/02/15 Mon 16/03/15

153 Statement of Reasons and Case 20 days Tue 03/03/15 Mon 30/03/15

154 Cabinet paper to submit Draft Orders 10 days Tue 31/03/15 Mon 13/04/15

155 Cabinet approval to submit Planning Application (Date assumed) 0 days Mon 27/04/15 Mon 27/04/15

156 Publish Draft Orders to include printing 15 days Tue 28/04/15 Mon 18/05/15

157 Orders Determination Period / PI Determination Period 60 days Tue 19/05/15 Mon 10/08/15

158 Public Inquiry Preparation Period 130 days Tue 11/08/15 Mon 08/02/16

159 Public Inquiry 10 days Tue 09/02/16 Mon 22/02/16

160 Inspectors Report 65 days Tue 23/02/16 Mon 23/05/16

161 Secretary of State Decision 45 days Tue 24/05/16 Mon 25/07/16

162 Legal Challenge 30 days Tue 26/07/16 Mon 05/09/16

163 Notice to Treat and Enter 30 days Tue 06/09/16 Mon 17/10/16

164

165 Milestone 10 - Detailed Design 300 days Mon 01/06/15 Fri 22/07/16

166 Detailed Design including all disciplins 260 days Mon 01/06/15 Fri 27/05/16

167 Preparation ofTarget Cost 40 days Mon 30/05/16 Fri 22/07/16

168

169 Milestone 11 - Construction 520 days Tue 18/10/16 Mon 15/10/18

170 Construction (assume 2 years) 520 days Tue 18/10/16 Mon 15/10/18

28/04 Cabinet paper for announcement of Preferred Route Announcement / Preferred Route Paper

14/03 Commission Estimate for Work to PA incl Topo Survey/GI Procurement

11/04 Flows including turning movements

26/05 ES Scoping Report

30/06 Statutory Body Review ES scoping Report

Environment Winter Surveys

29/09 Environment Summer Surveys

06/10 Environmental Statement

08/09 Outline Environmental Master Plan

10/11 Final Environmental Master Plan

30/05 GI Tender Prep + award and Instruction

13/06 GI Land Access

25/07 GI Intrusive Survey

22/08 GI Lab Work

05/09 High Level information for highways

03/10 Ground Investigation Report

19/09 Ground Investigation Factual Report

23/07 Topographical Survey

18/04 Statutory Undertaker Update

23/06 Outline Alignment Design

21/07 Outline Drainage Strategy

21/07 Outline lighting strategy

21/07 Outline Signing Strategy

11/08 Accommodation Works / agricultural assessment 

22/09 Preparation for Pre-Application Consultation

03/11 Pre-Application Consultation

01/12 Preliminary Design Update

15/12 Cost Estimate Update

15/12 Contractor Input to define Red Line

22/12 Departures from Standard Report/Documentation

12/01 Departures from Standard Report Approval Period

18/08 Outline Structure design

01/12 Preliminary structure design with foundation update

02/03 Prepare full business case

16/02 Prepare land reference plans

02/03 Prepare CPO plans

16/03 Prepare Side Road Orders

30/03 Statement of Reasons and Case

13/04 Cabinet paper to submit Draft Orders

18/05 Publish Draft Orders to include printing

10/08 Orders Determination Period / PI Determination Period

08/02 Public Inquiry Preparation Period

22/02 Public Inquiry

23/05 Inspectors Report

25/07 Secretary of State 

05/09 Leg

17/10

27/05 Detailed Design including all disciplins

22/07 Preparation ofTarg
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